
 

Product Change Notification - CYER-07UMLO591   

Date: 10 Jun 2011

Product Category: Touch Sensing Technologies; Analog (Thermal, Power Management & Safety); Analog (Linear & Mixed Signal) AND Interface; 8-bit Microcontrollers

Device Family:   

Notification subject: CCB 1029.02: Qualification of 16 & 20L QFN (4x4) packages with EFTEC-64T leadframe at NSEB (UTL)

Notification text:

PCN Status: 
Final notification

Microchip Parts Affected:
See attachments of affected catalog part numbers (CPN) labeled as…
PCN_CYER-07UMLO591_Affected_CPN.xls
PCN_CYER-07UMLO591_Affected_CPN.pdf

Description of Change:
Qualification of 16 & 20L QFN (4x4) packages with EFTEC-64T leadframe at NSEB (UTL).

Pre Change:
C194

Post Change:
EFTEC-64T

Impacts to Data Sheet: 
None

Reason for Change:
Improve manufacturability

Change Implementation Status:
Not initiated

Estimated First Ship Date:
June 30, 2011 (Date code 1123)

NOTE:  Please be advised that during the transition period customers may receive pre and post change parts,
due to existing inventory of the pre changed parts.

Markings to Distinguish Revised from Unrevised Devices:  
Traceability code

PCN CYER-07YNRE108 Document Revision History:
February 22, 2011: Initial notice issued.

June 10, 2011: Issue final notice. Add qualification report. Revise estimated first ship date.

Attachment(s): PCN_CYER-07UMLO591_Affected_CPN.pdf
PCN_CYER-07UMLO591_Affected_CPN.xls
PCN_CYER-07UMLO591_Qual Report.pdf

 

Please contact your local Microchip sales office with questions or concerns regarding this notification.

Terms and Conditions:

If you wish to change your product/process change notification (PCN) profile please log on to our website at http://www.microchip.com/PCN sign into myMICROCHIP to open the
myMICROCHIP home page, then select a profile option from the left navigation bar.

To opt out of future offer or information emails (other than product change notification emails), click here to go to microchipDIRECT and login, then click on the "My account" link, click
on "Update profile" and un-check the box that states "Future offers or information about Microchip's products or services."
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Date: Saturday, June 11, 2011

CYER-07UMLO591  -  CCB 1029.02: Qualification of 16 & 20L QFN (4x4) packages with EFTEC-64T leadframe at NSEB

(UTL)

Parts Affected

 

AR1010

AR1020

MCP1631

MCP1631V

MCP23008

MCP23S08

MCP2515

MCP3901

MCP4231

MCP4241

MCP4251

MCP4261

MCP4331

MCP4341

MCP4351

MCP4361

MCP4431

MCP4441

MCP4451

MCP4461

MCP4631

MCP4641

MCP4651

MCP4661

MCP73853

MCP73861

MCP73862

MCP73863

MCP73864

MCP73871

PIC16F1823

PIC16F1824

PIC16F1825

PIC16F1828

PIC16F1829

PIC16F610

PIC16F616

PIC16F630

PIC16F631

PIC16F636

PIC16F676

PIC16F677

PIC16F684
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PIC16F685

PIC16F687

PIC16F688

PIC16F689

PIC16F690

PIC16F720

PIC16F721

PIC16F785

PIC18F13K22

PIC18F14K22

PS810


